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D. Matthew Moscon (6947) 
STOEL RIVES LLP 
201 South Main Street, Suite 1100 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
Telephone No. (801) 328–3131 
matt.moscon@stoel.com  
 
Attorney for Rocky Mountain Power 
 

R. Jeff Richards (7294) 
Yvonne R. Hogle (7550) 
1407 West North Temple, Suite 320 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84116 
Telephone No. (801) 220-4050 
Facsimile No. (801) 220-3299 
yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 

 
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 

 
 
IN THE MATTER OF THE 
APPLICATION OF ROCKY MOUNTAIN 
POWER TO INCREASE THE 
DEFERRED EBA RATE THROUGH 
THE ENERGY BALANCING ACCOUNT 
MECHANISM. 

 
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF  

D. MATTHEW MOSCON 
 

 
Docket No. 18–035–01 

 

D. Matthew Moscon of Stoel Rives LLP hereby appears with R. Jeff Richards and 

Yvonne R. Hogle, legal counsel to Rocky Mountain Power, as counsel for Rocky 

Mountain Power in this matter. Please address all correspondence to Mr. Moscon as 

follows: 

D. MATTHEW MOSCON  
STOEL RIVES LLP 
201 South Main, 1100 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
Telephone: 801.328.3131 
Facsimile: 801.578.6999 
Email: matt.moscon@stoel.com 
 
DATED February 4, 2019. 
 

/s/ D. Matthew Moscon    
D. Matthew Moscon 
STOEL RIVES LLP 
Counsel for Rocky Mountain Power 

mailto:matt.moscon@stoel.com
mailto:yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com
mailto:matt.moscon@stoel.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that on February 4, 2019, a true and correct copy of the foregoing 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF D. MATTHEW MOSCON was served via email to 

the following: 

Utah Office of Consumer Services 

Cheryl Murray 
Utah Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
cmurray@utah.gov  

Michele Beck 
Utah Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
mbeck@utah.gov  

Division of Public Utilities 

Erika Tedder 
Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
etedder@utah.gov  

Chris Parker 
Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
chrisparker@utah.gov  

William Powell 
Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
wpowell@utah.gov  

 

Assistant Attorney General 

Patricia Schmid 
Assistant Attorney General 
500 Heber M. Wells Building 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
pschmid@agutah.gov  

Robert Moore 
Assistant Attorney General 
500 Heber M. Wells Building 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
rmoore@agutah.gov  

mailto:cmurray@utah.gov
mailto:mbeck@utah.gov
mailto:etedder@utah.gov
mailto:chrisparker@utah.gov
mailto:wpowell@utah.gov
mailto:pschmid@agutah.gov
mailto:rmoore@agutah.gov
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Justin Jetter 
Assistant Attorney General 
500 Heber M. Wells Building 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
jjetter@agutah.gov   

Steven Snarr 
Assistant Attorney General 
500 Heber M. Wells Building 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
stevensnarr@agutah.gov  

Utah Association of Energy Users (UAE) 

Gary A. Dodge 
HATCH, JAMES & DODGE, P.C. 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com  

Phillip J. Russell 
HATCH, JAMES & DODGE, P.C. 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
prussell@hjdlaw.com  

Utah Industrial Energy Consumers (UIEC) 

William J. Evans 
Parsons Behle & Latimer 
201 South Main Street, Suite 1800 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
bevans@parsonsbehle.com  

Vicki M. Baldwin 
Parsons Behle & Latimer 
201 South Main Street, Suite 1800 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com  

Chad C. Baker 
Parsons Behle & Latimer 
201 South Main Street, Suite 1800 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
cbaker@parsonsbehle.com  

 

 
       /s/  Rachel L. H. DiFrancesco   
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